
Ref. No: AISCD/25WD/Tokyo/2025/007      Date: 26-05-2025 
 

INFORMATION CIRCULAR - 002 
 
 Sub: - Announcement – Selection Trials for 25th Summer Deaflympics, Tokyo, Japan  

in August 2025 – Reg.  
 
All India Sports Council of the Deaf is pleased to announce the selection trials for the upcoming 
Summer Deaflympics, to be held at Tokyo, Japan.  The trials are scheduled to take place in August 
2025.  Details for the venues will be announced later. 
 
Disciplines included: 

1. Athletics 
2. Badminton 
3. Swimming 
4. Table Tennis 
5. Tennis (Lawn Tennis) 
6. Golf (through IGU) 
7. Shooting (through NRAI) 

 
Selection Criteria: 

1. Minimum Performance Standard equivalent to a third-place finish at the World Level as 
per the decision during the 48th AISCD General Body Meeting held at Mysuru on January 
06 & 07, 2025. 

2. For Athletics and Swimming, qualifying timings/distances must align with Deaflympics and 
World Championships timings/distances from 2021 to 2024/2025.  Copies of Minimum 
Qualifying Entry Standards for both Athletics and Swimming are attached herewith.   

 
Important Note: 

1. Athletes who have participated in three Deaflympics previously without winning a medal 
will not be considered, regardless of their performance at national-level events. 

 
Looking forward to seeing outstanding performances that reflect the spirit and excellence of Indian 
sports on the global stage. 
 
For further details, schedules and registration, please contact the state sports federations. 
 
For & On behalf of ALL INDIA SPORTS COUNCIL OF THE DEAF, 
 
 
G. Suresh Kumar 
Hony. General Secretary 
 
To 

1. All AISCD OBs, EBMs, TDs and others 
2. All AISCD Affiliated State Units 
3. AISCD Website 



MEN WOMEN 

Minimum Qualfiying Standard - A Minimum Qualifying Standard - A

10.79s 100 M. 12.29s

21.85s 200 M. 25.20s

48.02s 400 M. 57.93s

600 M.

1:54.36s 800 M. 2:18.30s

3:57.10s 1500 M. 4:30.00s

2000 M.

3000 M.

14:44.19s 5000 M. 18:16.44s

30:48.95s 10000 M. 38:38.93s

Heptathlon 4287

5152 Decathlon

2:36:24s 25KM Marathon 3:19.51s

23:00.00s. 5000 M. Race Walking

50:00.00s. 10000 M. Race Walking

20000 M. Race Walking

9:30.13s 3000 M Steeplechase 12:12.02s

2000 M Steeplechase

100 M. Hurdles 0.762m

0.914m 100 M. Hurdles 0.838m 15.22s

0.914m 110 M. Hurdles

16.22s 1.067m 110 M. Hurdles

0.838m 400 M. Hurdles 0.762m 1:07.00s

52.57s 0.914m 400 M. Hurdles

7.21m Long Jump 5.34m

1.89m High Jump 1.67m

14.51m Triple Jump 12.40m

4.40m Pole Vault 3.05m

6.000kg. Shot Put 4.000kg. 12.23m

16.82m 7.260kg. Shot Put

1.500kg. Discus Throw 1.000kg. 41.20m

43.30m 2.000kg. Discus Throw

700g. Javelin Throw 500g.

53.19m 800g. Javelin Throw 600g. 41.70m

5.000kg. Hammer Throw 4.000kg 41.70m

54.00m 7.260kg. Hammer Throw

* 4 x 100 M. Relay *

* 4 x 400 M. Relay *

* 4 x 100 M. Relay Medley *

Station: New Delhi G. Suresh Kumar

Date: 01-03-2025 Hony. General Secretary

*  No restriction of qualifying standards

ALL INDIA SPORTS COUNCIL OF THE DEAF
1-B, Institutional Area, Near Janta Flats, Sarita Vihar, New Delhi - 100 076

Competition Entry Standards must be achieved during the Qualification period 

for the International Competitions conducted by ICSD

MINIMUM QUALIFYING ENTRY STANDARDS FOR SUMMER DEAFLYMPICS - 2025-2026

Specifications Events Specifications

ATHLETICS



MEN WOMEN 

Minimum Qualfiying Standard - A Minimum Qualifying Standard - A

00:25.99 sec 50 M Freestyle 00:28.80 sec

00:56.83 sec 100 M Freestyle 01:05.51 sec

02:10.93 sec 200 M Freestyle 02:21.71 sec

04:40.80 sec 400 M Freestyle 05:12.21 sec

10:01.77 sec 800 M Freestyle 10:45.56 sec

19:18.37 sec 1500 M Freestyle 21.19.27 sec

00:29.89 sec 50 M Backstroke 00:34.25 sec

01:07.94 sec 100 M Backstroke 01:15.78 sec

02:30.77 sec 200 M Backstroke 02:51.75 sec

00:32.78 sec 50 M Breaststroke 00:37.70 sec

01:12.66 sec 100 M Breakstroke 01:22.86 sec

02:40.38 sec 200 M Breaststroke 03:02.95 sec

00:27.95 sec 50 M Butterfly stroke 00:33.35 sec

01:04.59 sec 100 M Butterrfly stroke 01:12.85 sec

02:32.11 sec 200 M Butterfly atroke 02:45.60 sec

02;30.77 sec 200 M Individual Medley 02:52.75 sec

05:15.98 sec 400 M Individual Medley 05:56.73 sec

Station: New Delhi G. Suresh Kumar

Date: 01-03-2025 Hony. General Secretary

SWIMMING

ALL INDIA SPORTS COUNCIL OF THE DEAF
1-B, Institutional Area, Near Janta Flats, Sarita Vihar, New Delhi - 100 076

Competition Entry Standards must be achieved during the Qualification period 

for the International Competitions conducted by ICSD 

MINIMUM QUALIFYING ENTRY STANDARDS FOR SUMMER DEAFLYMPCS 2025-2026

Specifications Events Specifications



EVENT
Q -"A" Q -"B" Q -"A" Q -"B"

00:25.99 00:26.52 50m freestyle 00:28.80 00:29.37
00:56.83 00:57.99 100m freestyle 01:05.51 01:07.80
02:10.93 02:13.59 200m freestyle 02:21.71 02:24.58
04:40.80 04:46.52 400m freestyle 05:12.21 05:18.45
10:01.77 10:16.93 800m freestyle 10:45.56 11:00.81
19:18.37 19:48.80 1500m freestyle 21.19.27 21.49.97
00:29.89 00:30.87 50m Backstroke 00:34.25 00:35.50
01:07.94 01:09.28 100m Backstroke 01:15.78 01:17.42
02:30.77 02:35.50 200m Backstroke 02:51.75 02:56.80
00:32.78 00:33.42 50m Breaststroke 00:37.70 00:38.47
01:12.66 01:14.11 100m Breaststroke 01:22.86 01:24.58
02:40.38 02:47.67 200m Breaststroke 03:02.95 03:10.23
00:27.95 00:28.51 50m Butterfly stroke 00:33.35 00:34.15
01:04.59 01:05.86 100m Butterfly stroke 01:12.85 01:14.37
02:32.11 02:37.52 200m Butterfly stroke 02:45.60 02:50.73
02:30.77 02:35.50 200m Individual Medley 02:52.75 02:57.80
05:15.98 05:22.99 400m Individual Medley 05:56.73 06:03.86

Q -"A" CUT
Q -"B" CUT

MR. G. SURESH KUMAR
GENERAL SECRETARY
ALL INDIA SPORTS COUNCIL OF THE DEAF

SWIMMING

25th DEAFLYMPICS 2025
TOKYO, JAPAN

15th - 26th NOVEMBER 2025

DEAFLYMPIC QUALIFYING TIME
DEAFLYMPIC CONSIDERATION TIME

MEN WOMEN
INDIA - DEAFLYMPICS STANDARD ENTRY TIME (50M COURSE)


